

ITEM NO.401 + 402

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 2 OF 2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LIAONING MEC.GROUP CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
agreement Annex. A1 and office report)

certified copy of

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 3 of 2007

[OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN.LTD. V. M/S LIAONING MEC.GROUP CO.LTD.]

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of
agreement Annex. A1)

Date: 13/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The respondents have been served but have not
put in appearance.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker, a former Judge

of this Court, is requested to arbitrate in this
Arbitration Petition No. 2 of 2007

2

matter as the Sole Arbitrator. The remuneration
will be fixed by the Hon'ble Arbitrator himself.

The parties shall appear before the
Arbitrator on 14th September, 2010.

.....J
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 13, 2010.